Reference: LQD6041103 NOTCH

Pursuant to Section 130(1) of the Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule 7.22(2) of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

S.130(1) R7.22(2)

The Registrar of Companies Liquidation Section Room 1.03 Companies House Crown Way Cardiff CF14 3UZ

or official asc					
Company Number					
11357725					

Name of Company IPAYTOTAL Ltd

I, L Cook, Official Receiver and Liquidator, of 11th Floor, Southern House, Wellesley Grove, Croydon, CR0 1XN enclose a copy of the court's notice of the winding-up order made against the company on 28 October 2020 for filing on the company's file.

I also enclose a copy of the winding-up order for filing on the company's file.

Date 29 October 2020

L Cook Official Receiver and Liquidator

For Official Use	
Liquidation Section	Post Room

Order for Winding Up

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE
BUSINESS AND PROPERTY COURTS OF ENGLAND AND WALES
INSOLVENCY AND COMPANIES LIST (ChD)

28 Oct 2020 S CR-2020-003315

Chief Insolvency And Companies Judge Briggs

In the matter of IPAYTOTAL Ltd 11357725

AND

IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

UPON THE PETITION OF 1. International PayGateway Ltd, creditors of the above named

Company, presented to this court on 11 August, 2020

AND UPON READING THE EVIDENCE

AND UPON HEARING Counsel for the Petitioner and, No one appearing on behalf of said Company

IT IS ORDERED THAT 1. IPAYTOTAL Ltd 11357725 be wound up by this court under the provisions of the Insolvency Act 1986

AND THE COURT BEING SATISFIED on the evidence that the EC Regulations on Insolvency Proceedings does apply and that these are main proceedings within the meaning of the Regulation

AND IT IS ORDERED THAT the costs of petitioner of the said petition be paid out of the assets of the company

Dated: 28 Oct 2020

Note: One of the Official Receiver(s) attached to the court is by virtue of this order liquidator of the company

Reasons (EC Regulation on Insolvency Proceedings): the petition and evidence verifying the petition assert that the company's centre of main interest is in the United Kingdom. In the absence of any challenge to that evidence or indication that the company's centre of main interest is elsewhere, the court accepts the petitioner's contention

To: KEYSTONE LAW, 48 CHANCERY LANE, LONDON, WC2A 1JF, 198

LONDON/CHANCERY LANE

Ref: INT95/AS

COMPANIES COURT

Notice of Order

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE

BUSINESS AND PROPERTY COURTS OF ENGLAND AND WALES

Notification to Official Receiver

INSOLVENCY AND COMPANIES LIST (ChD) of Order pronounced on Petition

for winding up

To the Senior Official Receiver of the Court 21 Bloomsbury Street London WC1B 3SS

Petition No. CR-2020-003315

Order pronounced this day by Chief Insolvency And Companies Judge Briggs for winding up the undermentioned COMPANY under The Insolvency Act 1986.

Name of COMPANY: 1. 1. IPAYTOTAL Ltd

Registered Office of COMPANY	Petitioner's Solicitor	Date of Presentation of Petition
IPAYTOTAL Ltd, 60 Windsor Avenue, London, SW19 2RR	KEYSTONE LAW KEYSTONE LAW, 48 CHANCERY LANE, LONDON, WC2A 1JF, 198 LONDON/CHANCERY LANE	11 August, 2020

Date: 28-10-2020